Box	istant Commissioner for Patents Assignments shington, J.C. 2023		20-19		0.	S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and '			
	1/6/99	10	09454	82		Attorney Docket No.	102324		
	To the Assistant Commissioner	r for Patents:	Please record	the at	tached original d	locument or copy the	reof.		
	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Shingo ITO Yoshikatsu KAMEYAMA		2.	A.	BROTHER KO	ess of receiving party OGYO KABUSHIKI RO-CHO, MIZUHO- I, AICHI-KEN 467-8	KAISHA KI		
	B Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) atta] Yes ⊠ No	iched?						
;	A Nature of conveyance:			B.	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) a □Yes 🔯 1			
	Assignment □	Merger							
	Security Agreement	Change of Na	me						
	Other		l						
	B. Execution Date: January 6, 1999	<u> </u>							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 6</u>								
	B. Patent Application No.(s)			C.	Patent No.(s)				
		Additional num	ibers attached	1; []Yes ⊠ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		ő.	Tota	al number of app	lications and patents	ınvolved		
	Name: James A. Oliff		7.	Α.	Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>	0.00		
				B.	Enclosed (Chec	ek No. <u>65400</u>)			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandría, VA 2232		8.		dit any overpayn osii account nun	nent or charge any un ober 15-0461.	nderpaym		
HGUYI	EN 00000144 09225482								
	40.00 DP								
()	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document.	f, the foregoin	g information	ı is tru	ue and correct an	d any attached copy	is a true o		
		9.			ъ. т	(1000			
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07. Jay A. Stelacone Registration No. 42.1	5 168			Date: <u>Ja</u>	nuary 6, 1999			

PATENT REEL: 9699 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shingo ITO		(5)			
(%~8)	Insert	(2)	Yoshikatsu KAMEYAM	IA	(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)			(7)			
		(4)			(B)			
		of the			and other good and valuable con hereby does assign, transfer an	esiderations paid to eac		
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	ishiki Kaisha				
(°°)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
		in 35 l divisio	J.S.C. §100, in the invention, an	id in all applications for and reissue applicatio	e and interest for the United State patent including any and all pro- n(s), and all Latters Patent, ex ion known as	visional, non-provisiona		
(17)	Insert	(11)	Ink Ribbon Cartridge					
	identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	/atto						
	Application regimes	•			on for patent in the United States			
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er				
	identification for filed applications	filed	January 6	, 1999				
possible provision prantice prantice possible entire i	tinuation or division thereof, (le in obtaining evidence and garages of the international Converse of the international Converse of a valid United States patent 5). The undersigned hereing from said application(s) to tinterest herein assigned, and b). The undersigned herebasiny or desirable in order to contain the containing the conta	or any par poing forms e(s) to ex- ention for it e(s) to per- to the Assides that he ha by grant(s) emply with	ent or reissue application based with such interference, acute all papers and documents protection of industrial Property storm all affirmative acts which resignee, and request(s) the Commissignee, as Assignee of the entits (they have) not executed, and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the rules of the United States P	d thereon, for the inventions and perform any action of similar agreements to a missioner of Patents to the interest, and hereby will not execute, any at the power to insent of latent and Trademark.	Diain, maintain or confirm by reintissue any and all Letters Pater covenants that he has (they having reements in conflict herewith, in this assignment any further ide Office for recordation of this doctors.	e Assignée in every wa onnection with claims issue of teaxaminal co ints of the United State e) full right to convey to ontification which may be		
	in wilness whereof, exect	ated by th	e undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersi	gned name(s).	*		
Dar	te Jan 6.1	999	Name of Inventor	3	To Oto	(SEAL)		
De	e Jan 6.	1999	Name of Inventor	Yorkilas	tou Language	(SEAL)		
Q _a	le		Name of Inventor		<i>-</i>			
Der	To		Name of Inventor					
Da	те	·	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Da	1e		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Da	te	······································	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Dar	.v 1e		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 9699 FRAME: 0693